10923299

DABC 2009B/C WAREHOUSE FACILITIES

MNT . S o9

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Ballard Spahr LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 800

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Attention: Blake K. Wade Tax Parcel ID # 15-14-276-036

NOTICE OF SIXTEENTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Utah State Building Ownership Authority (the
“Authority”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Utah and the State of Utah,
acting through its Department of Administrative Services, Division of Facilities
Construction and Management (the “State”), entered into a Sixteenth Amendment to
State Facilities Master Lease Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2009, amending the
State Facilities Master Lease Agreement dated as of September 1, 1994 (the “Master
Lease™), as previously amended, with respect to the following described real property:

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

10923299

3/29/2010 3:31:00 PM $18.00
Book - 9813 Pg - 7540-7544
Gary W. Ott

Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT
METRC NATIONAL TITLE

BY: eCASH, DEPUTY -EF S P.

DMWEST #7275201 v1

BK 9813 PG 7540

St

I
H

i
*
¥
i
I‘w
b
¥
i

£
a0,
5

b N T T 3



DATED as of this September 1, 2009

etary

UTAH STATE BUILDING OWNERSHIP

L bA—

{J Chair

DMWEST #7275201 S-1

BK 9813 PG 7541

R SRR

i St

R L

P T e g

e Y T Y




STATE OF UTAH )
: S8,
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On September _4: 2009, the foregoing Notice of Sixteenth Amendment to Master
Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me by Gary R. Herbert, the Chair of the
Utah State Building Ownership Authority.

(SEAL) 2 ;; 5
“Fhy  NOTARY PUBLIC Wﬂ

Ay e e NOTARY PUBINC

, Buhe 800
Sait Lake City, Utah 84111
My Commission Expires
February 22, 2010
STATE OF UTAH

DMWEST #7275201 S-2

BK 9813 PG 7542

1
PN
E
18
¥
i
3

AT T e B TP G T T R Y 2

b4
.
3
H
£
&
i
¥
i
g

2
5
S
&
g
I
[
¥
A
T s
g
8

A T T 1 AT



STATE OF UTAH )

. 88,

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On September _§>_, 2009, the foregoing Notice of Sixteenth Amendment to
Master Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me by Richard K. Ellis, the Secretary
of the Utah State Building Ownership Authority.

(SEAL)

“NOTARY PUBLIC

LAURY A. TUTTLE
201 8o, Main, Suite 800

i Salt Lake Glty Utah 84111

Mv
22, 2010
STATE OF UTAH

DMWEST #7275201

Sussy Sttt

NOTARY PUBMIC

BK 9813 PG 7543

BTN iy U L T S

e

SRR L T R T

P o B ST T

A AL, T T o AL AT AT L T e

T A R R A

T T T A P, 1 Gt LN 1



EXHIBIT A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
The following property located in Salt Lake County, Utah:

All of Lot 3, SHADOW MOUNTAIN MINOR SUBDIVISION, according to the official
plat thereof, filed in the office of the Salt Lake Recorder on December 7, 2009, as Entry

No. 10852605 in Plat Book 2009 at page 176.

TAX SERIAL NO: 15-14-276-036

DMWEST #7275201
BK 9813 PG 7544

ey

P A I R

L S Lt B S e

£ T o RS B e BTt

A S ST T R T R A T T A AT S TR e

ST SR o Y, AT S

e



